MINUTES

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY SPECIAL MEETING – 6:00 P.M. SEPTEMBER 17, 2002

CALL TO ORDER - The Special Meeting of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Community Services District and the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley was called to order at 6:00 p.m. by Mayor White in the City Council Chamber, City Hall, 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, California.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE – The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Mayor White

INVOCATION – Councilmember Stewart

Steve Chapman William Di Yorio

Ken Pimlott

Trent Pulliam Cynthia Pirtle

Karen Reams

ROLL CALL

Council:	Charles R. White William H. Batey Bonnie Flickinger Richard A. Stewart Frank West	Mayor Mayor Pro Tem Councilmember Councilmember Councilmember
Staff:	Alice Reed Robert Herrick Gene Rogers Barry McClellan Linda Guillis	City Clerk City Attorney City Manager Assistant City Manager Community & Economic Development Director

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON MATTERS ON THE AGENDA UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Police Chief

Recreation Superintendent

Fire Chief

Finance Director/City Engineer

Public Works/City Engineer

Director of Library Services

Mayor White opened the agenda items for public comments; there being none, public comments were closed.

MINUTES SEPTEMBER 17, 2002

F1. CETAP DRAFT ENVIRONMENT IMPACT STATEMENT (EIS /ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (EIR) CORRIDOR STUDY

Mayor White made a motion, seconded by Councilmember Flickinger to authorize the City Manager to sign a joint letter to be submitted by the Cities of Corona, Moreno Valley, and Riverside commenting on the Draft EIS/EIR for the Hemet, Corona, and Lake Elsinore (HCLE) Corridor. Motion carried 5-0. Roll call vote.

ADJOURNMENT

The meeting was adjourned to Study Session at 6:25 p.m. by unanimous informal consent.

Submitted by:

Alice Reed, City Clerk Secretary, Moreno Valley Community Services District Secretary, Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley

Approved by:

Charles White, Mayor President, Moreno Valley Community Services District Chairperson, Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley

Enl